MODIFICATION NO. 2

TO

BASIC ORDERING AGREEMENT BETWEEN

JOHN WILEY & SONS, INC.

AND

THE ALLIANCE FOR SUSTAINABLE ENERGY, LLC., MANAGEMENT AND OPERATING CONTRACTOR FOR THE NATIONAL RENEWABLE ENERGY LABORATORY (NREL) ON BEHALF OF DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY (DOE) INTEGRATED CONTRACTOR PURCHASING TEAM (ICPT)

BASIC ORDERING AGREEMENT

NUMBER: BCE-7-70017-00

REVISIONS:

Year Three (3) of Basic Ordering Agreement (BOA) No. BCE-7-70017-00 is effective from 01/01/2019 through 12/31/2019. Additionally, the seller's legal entity name is changed from "Wiley Subscription Services, Inc." to "John Wiley & Sons, Inc.". Therefore, the following modifications are hereby made:

- 1. Item 1 is modified to update Attachment A, Subscription Services, Inc. Product List, with the updated company name of "John Wiley & Sons, Inc." and the 2019 list of titles and following link: http://media.wiley.com/assets/7309/27/2017 Database Model Journal List.pdf
- 2. In accordance with the following documents, attached hereto, Wiley Subscription Services, Inc. has been transferred to John Wiley & Sons, Inc. Therefore, Basic Ordering Agreement No. BCE-7-70017-00 is hereby modified to replace all references to "Wiley Subscription Services, Inc."
 - a. Certificate of Merger, State of Delaware;
 - b. Certificate of Merger, State of New York;
 - c. Seller's Secretary's Certificate regarding Merger;
 - d. Seller letter confirming the transferee's technical and financial capability to perform; and that no sureties or bonds are required in performance of the ICPT BOA; and
 - e. Updated Representations and Certifications.

AUTHORIZED:

THE ALLIANCE FOR SUSTAINABLE ENERGY, LLC	
BY:	
TITLE:	
DATE:	

THE ALLIANCE FOR CHOTAINABLE ENERGY ILC